4.12 Financial Assurance is not required as long as the Owner of the Property is the City of 

Toronto. 

4.13 If the Owner of the Property is not City of Toronto, then financial assurance shall be 

provided to the Crown in right of Ontario within fifteen (15) days from the date of transfer 

of the Property in the amount of ninety-one thousand and two hundred and sixty-six 

dollars ($91,266.00) in a form satisfactory to the Director and in accordance with Part XII 

of the Act.  

4.14 A written report reviewing the financial assurance required by the CPU shall be included 
in the annual report referred to as Item 4.2 j. with an updated cost estimate with respect